Notice of Exemption

2019100066

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency)
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	California Conservation Corps
	1719 24th Street
County Clerk: County of:	Sacramento, CA 95816
Project Title: Urban Corps Facility Acquisition of 2200 Micro Place, Escondido	
Project Applicant: Urban Corps of San Diego County	
Project Location – Specific: 2200 Micro Place, Escondido, CA 92029	
Project Location – City: Escondido	Project Location – County: San Diego
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Projec	t:
Purchase of real property by Urban Corps of San Diego County, a certified local conservation corps, to support local corps operations. Building is 4500 sq ft with two offices, small lobby, two restrooms, and a large open warehouse area. Interior alterations planned to convert existing warehouse to local corps needs. No/negligible expansion.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: State of California - California Conservation Corps Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project: Urban Corps of San Diego County	
Exempt Status: (check one)	
 Ministerial [Section 21080(b)(1); 15268] □ Declared Emergency [Section 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)] □ Emergency Project [Section 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)] ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Existing Facilities - Class 01, Section 15301 □ Statutory Exemption. State code number:	
Reason why project is exempt:	
Acquisition of existing structure. Minor interior alterations - negligible expansion of existing use. Per independent appraisal, no evidence of contamination or potential for contamination from hazardous wastes or toxic substances were found during inspection. Property is not listed on the EnviroStor site, and is therefore not subject to the CatEx exception for sites listed pursuant to Gov Code sec 65962.5.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jeffrey Schwarzschild	Telephone: 916-341-3133
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	
Signature: Date: Date: Title: Chief Counsel	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applic	391191191410 10 120120
	API AB EHIA

THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH